The financial risk management adopted in the preparation of the quarterly financial information is
consistent with that adopted in Note 5 to the annual financial statements for June 30, 2024 and
did not have significant changes.

4.1 Estimate of fair value of derivative financial instruments

a) Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis aims to measure the impact of variable market changes on the
aforementioned financial instruments of the Company, considering all other market indicators
included. Upon their settlement, such amounts may differ from the ones stated below, due to the
estimates used in their preparation.

In addition, the Company presents a summary of possible scenarios for the following 12 months
of the Company's financial instruments. Reliable sources of indices disclosure were used for the
rates used in the "probable scenario".

(*) average annual rates  Consolidated Scenario I -
Probable

Scenario I - Possible Scenario II - Remote Scenario I - Possible Scenario II - Remote

  At September 30, 2024 Decrease -25% Decrease -50% Increase 25% Increase 50%

Operation Risk
Balance

(R$)
Notional/
Position Rate

Balance
(R$) Rate

Balance
(R$) Rate

Balance
(R$) Rate

Balance
(R$) Rate

Balance
(R$) Rate

Short-term investments CDI 159,762 - 10.65% (2,444) 12.18% (4,876) 9.14% (9,749) 6.09% 4,876 15.23% 9,749 18.27%
Short-term investments SELIC 1,090 - 10.75% (16) 12.18% (33) 9.14% (66) 6.09% 33 15.23% 66 18.27%
Marketable securities SELIC 21,693 - 12.25% (1,714) 4.35% (236) 3.26% (473) 2.18% 236 5.44% 473 6.53%
Cash and Securities - USD USD 4,894 898 5.45 (313) 5.80 (1,302) 4.35 (2,603) 2.90 1,302 7.25 2,603 8.70

Total cash and cash equivalents 187,439 898  (4.487)  (6.447)  (12.891)  6.447  12.891
Financing in Paraguay USD (35,495) (6,515) 5.45 (12,416) 5.80 51,450 4.35 102,900 2.90 (51,450) 7.25 (102,900) 8.70
Financing in Bolivia USD (5,786) (1,062) 5.45 (2,024) 5.80 8,386 4.35 16,776 2.90 (8,386) 7.25 (16,776) 8.70
Debentures CDI + IPCA (316,781) - 10.65% (4,847) 12.18% 9,630 9.14% 19,292 6.09% (9,630) 15.23% (19,292) 18.27%

Total financing (b) (358,062) (7,577)  (19.287)  69.466  138.968  (69.466)  (138.968)
Araucária VI Soybean bag 5,467 51,830 122.09 - 122.09 (1,367) 91.57 (2,734) 61.05 1,367 152.61 2,734 183.14
Araucária VII Soybean bag 176,508 1,710,000 129.41 - 129.41 (44,127) 97.05 (88,254) 64.70 44,127 161.76 88,254 194.11
Jatobá II Soybean bag 61,173 523,799 125.47 - 125.47 (15,293) 94.10 (30,587) 62.73 15,293 156.84 30,587 188.20
Jatobá III Soybean bag 23,764 199,436 125.47 - 125.47 (5,941) 94.10 (11,882) 62.73 5,941 156.84 11,882 188.20
Jatobá IV Soybean bag 3,666 31,790 124.32 - 124.32 (917) 93.24 (1,833) 62.16 917 155.40 1,833 186.48
Jatobá V Soybean bag 20,676 178,602 128.14 - 128.14 (5,169) 96.10 (10,338) 64.07 5,169 160.17 10,338 192.21
Jatobá VI Soybean bag 22,629 198,884 132.92 - 132.92 (5,657) 99.69 (11,315) 66.46 5,657 166.16 11,315 199.39
Jatobá VII Soybean bag 80,340 760,032 139.92 - 139.92 (20,085) 104.94 (40,170) 69.96 20,085 174.90 40,170 209.88
Alto Taquari III Soybean bag 2,232 19,478 122.06 - 122.06 (558) 91.55 (1,116) 61.03 558 152.58 1,116 183.10
Alto Taquari IV Soybean bag 181,239 1,802,974 139.58 - 139.58 (45,310) 104.69 (90,620) 69.79 45,310 174.48 90,620 209.37
Chaparral I Soybean bag 256,546 2,531,784 149.57 - 149.57 (64,137) 112.18 (128,273) 74.79 64,137 186.97 128,273 224.36
Rio do Meio I Soybean bag 51,124 442,884 134.43 - 134.43 (12,781) 100.82 (25,562) 67.21 12,781 168.04 25,562 201.64
Rio do Meio II Soybean bag 4,486 53,497 128.79 - 128.79 (1,122) 96.59 (2,243) 64.40 1,122 160.99 2,243 193.19

Total receivables from farms 889,850 8,504,990  -  (222.464)  (444.927)  222.464  444.927
Operations with derivatives Grains (bags) 10,280 (1,710,094) (a) 10,280 (a) (5,751) (a) 1,462 (a) (27,628) (a) (51,010) (a)
Operations with derivatives USD (28,738) (79,342) (a) (29,490) (a) 67,620 (a) 114,477 (a) (26,092) (a) (72,949) (a)
Operations with derivatives Cattle (@) - (14,850) (a) - (a) 1,031 (a) 2,061 (a) (1,031) (a) (2,061) (a)
Operations with derivatives Cotton (pounds) 1,680 (24,436,900) (a) 1,680 (a) 2,811 (a) 8,605 (a) (16,499) (a) (36,979) (a)
Operations with derivatives Ethanol (m^3) (3,194) (36,360) (a) (3,195) (a) 19,640 (a) 37,358 (a) (15,795) (a) (33,513) (a)
Operations with derivatives Swap (BRL) (5,138) - (a) (5,137) (a) 23,435 (a) 49,898 (a) (20,924) (a) (39,752) (a)
Operations with derivatives Sugarcane (Kg) (191) (1,500,000) (a) (191) (a) 457 (a) 913 (a) (457) (a) (913) (a)
Operations with derivatives CDI 14,818 - 10.65% (227) 12.18% (450) 9.14% (905) 6.09% 452 15.23% 902 18.27%

Total Derivatives (a) (10,483) -  (26.280)  108.793  213.869  (107.974)  (236.275)
Cresca, net USD (1,393) (256) 5.45 (91) 5.80 371 4.35 742 2.90 (371) 7.25 (742) 8.70
Cresud, net USD (688) (126) 5.45 (43) 5.80 183 4.35 365 2.90 (183) 7.25 (365) 8.70
Helmir, net USD (5,261) (966) 5.45 (340) 5.80 1,400 4.35 2,800 2.90 (1,400) 7.25 (2,800) 8.70

Total related parties (7,342) (1,348)  (474)  1,954  3,907  (1,954)  (3,907)

(*) SOURCE Risks: Bloomberg
(a) For sensitivity analysis of derivative positions, forward rates and prices at each maturity date of the operation were used, according to the table above.
(b) The sensitivity analyses do not consider financing transactions and agricultural receivables with fixed rate.

Docusign Envelope ID: 25EAC619-5912-4919-9880-4F1F603050B2

BrasilAgro - Companhia Brasileira de Propriedades Agrícolas

Notes to the separate and consolidated interim financial statements
September 30, 2024
(In thousands of reais, except as stated otherwise)

14

b) Liquidity risk